Stonewater Homeowners Association Stonewater Resolution 01-2024 Proposal for Addition of Stop Signs to Reduce Speeding in Subdivision

WHEREAS, The speed limit within Stonewater Subdivision is 25 mph.
WHEREAS, Vehicles have been clocked speeding through the subdivision in excess of 50 mph.
WHEREAS, The Board of Directors agrees that speeding in the subdivision is a safety issue.
WHEREAS, The Board of Directors desires to request that Wayne County approve our request to add one or more stop signs to the intersections identified in exhibit "A"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Directors hereby agrees to request Wayne County for the addition of stop signs at our critical intersections within the Stonewater community:

Adopted by Board of Directors: April 12, 2024

Exhibit A Stop Sign Locations

Priority 1 Intersection of Clairmont Circle East & Clairmont Circle West

Priority 2 Intersection of Manorwood Drive & Mission Point

Priority 3 Intersection of Parkshore Drive & Ridgeview Drive

